Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LaSalle Business Credit, LLC., as agent	11/07/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Easy Gardener Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	3022 Franklin Avenue	
City:	Waco	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76710	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6834462
Patent Number:	6779297
Patent Number:	6622426
Patent Number:	5456045
Patent Number:	5322085
Patent Number:	5201154
Patent Number:	D514714
Patent Number:	D463582
Patent Number:	D458393
Patent Number:	D457973
Patent Number:	D457663
Patent Number:	D457662
Patent Number:	D457653
Patent Number:	D457256
Patent Number:	D457251
	DATENT

PATENT **REEL: 018498 FRAME: 0305**

500176511

Patent Number:	D456912
Patent Number:	D456529
Patent Number:	D430683
Patent Number:	D430682
Patent Number:	D407507
Patent Number:	D363801
Patent Number:	D357971
Application Number:	10897761
Application Number:	11296982
Application Number:	11297161
Application Number:	60725437

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)593-5955

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-756-2388

Email: daniel.angel@srz.com
Correspondent Name: Daniel Angel, Esq.
Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 017962.0111

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel Angel, Esq. (017962.0111)

Total Attachments: 3

source=Easy Gardener Patent Release#page1.tif source=Easy Gardener Patent Release#page2.tif source=Easy Gardener Patent Release#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018498 FRAME: 0306

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF PATENTS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this ______ day of _______, 2006, by LaSalle Business Credit, LLC, as Agent ("LaSalle"), a Delaware limited liability company in favor of Easy Gardener Products, Inc. ("Company") a Delaware corporation.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, LaSalle hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens and security interests it may have upon, all of the patents listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to that certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of June 16, 2006, made by Company in favor of LaSalle.

LaSalle consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and security interests upon such patents.

This Release shall be binding upon LaSalle's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

LaSalle Business Credit, LLC, as Agent

Ву: _____

Name: NTWERD

Title:

FIRST LINE PRESIDENT

1941,180

SCHEDULE A

PATENT REGISTRATIONS

<u>Description</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
Landscape border segment for configurable landscape borders	6834462	12/28/04
Lawn edging strip with improved end connectors	6779297	8/24/04
Stackable landscape edging and methods of manufacturing and using same	6622426	9/23/03
Lawn edging strip	5456045	10/10/95
Root feeder	5322085	6/21/94
Landscape edging and methods of manufacturing and using same	5201154	4/13/93
Landscape Edging and Irrigation Device	D514714	2/7/06
Landscape edging	D463582	9/24/02
Landscape edging	D458393	6/4/02
Landscape edging	D457973	5/28/02
Landscape edging	D457663	5/21/02
Landscape edging	D457662	5/21/02
Landscape edging	D457653	5/21/02
Landscape edging	D457256	5/14/02
Landscape edging	D457251	5/14/02
Landscape edging	D456912	5/7/02
Landscape edging	D456529	4/30/02
Lawn edging	D430683	9/5/00
Lawn edging	D430682	9/5/00
Landscape edging	D407507	3/30/99
Border edge	D363801	10/31/95
Root feeder head assembly	D357971	5/2/95

PATENT APPLICATIONS

<u>Description</u>	Serial No.	File Date
Landscape utility Knife assembly	10897761	07/23/04
Owl with spring connected head and wind	11296982	12/07/05
activated fin		
Electronic Predator Replica	11297161	12/07/05
Landscape Fabric with Integrated mulch layer	60725437	10/11/05

FOREIGN PATENTS

Patent Description	Patent No.	<u>Issue Date</u>
	Benelux Patent No.	
TerraCotta Tile	D29228-00	12/9/97

PATENT REEL: 018498 FRAME: 0308

TerraCotta Tile	73885-00	
	Canada Patent No.	
Flexible Landscape Edging	51262	4/25/83
Easy Gardener Pound-In	D 90339	09/05/00
	UK Patent No.	
Villa Garden Tiles – Adobe	D3000919	04/29/02
Villa Garden Tiles – roma	D3000920	04/29/02
Villa Garden Tiles – English	D3000921	04/29/02
Stone		
Villa Garden Tiles – English	D3000922	04/29/02
Stone Finial		
Whimsical Loop	D3000918	04/29/02
Whimsical Arch	3000917	04/29/02
"Fluid Distribution Equip" Hydro	000222393-0001	12/14/04
Edge		
TerraCotta Tile	2071042	06/10/97
	France Patent No.	
Whimsical Loop	D 02 0538	05/24/02
Villa Garden Tiles – English	D 02 0539	05/24/02
Stone		
Villa Garden Tiles – Roma	D 02 0540	05/24/02
Villa Garden Tiles – English	D 02 0541	05/24/02
Stone Finial		
Villa Garden Tiles – Adobe	D 02 0542	05/24/02
Whimsical Arch	D 02 0543	05/24/02
TerraCotta Tile	977210	
	Germany Patent No.	
Villa Garden Tiles – Adobe	D 402 00 333.0	
Villa Garden Tiles – Roma	D 402 00 333.0	
Villa Garden Tiles – Rolla Villa Garden Tiles – English	D 402 00 333.0	
Stone	D 402 00 333.0	
Villa Garden Tiles – English	D 402 00 333.0	
Stone Finial		
Whimsical Loop	D 402 00 333.0	
Whimsical Arch	D 402 00 333.0	
TerraCotta Tile	M9711571.1	
	Mexico Patent No.	
Lawn Edging Strip	201578	